  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
August, 2004 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MAC228A/D
MAC228A Series
Preferred Device
Sensitive Gate Triacs
Silicon Bidirectional Thyristors

(Pb−Free)
500 Units/Box
ORDERING INFORMATION
MAC228A8 TO−220 500 Units/Box
MAC228A8G
TO−220
500 Units/Box
MAC228A10
TO−220
500 Units/Box
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
X = 4, 6, 8, or 10
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free
TO−220
(Pb−Free)
MAC228A10G 500 Units/Box
MAC228A Series
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Peak Repetitive Off−State Voltage, (Note 1)
(TJ = −40 to 110°C, Sine Wave, 50 to 60 Hz, Gate Open) MAC228A4
MAC228A6
MAC228A8
MAC228A10
VDRM,